# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA August 15, 2023 10:00 AM

C-5516	In the Matter of the Application of Skybeam, LLC, Englewood, Colorado, seeking authority to operate as an interexchange carrier of telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.
C-5518	In the Matter of the Application of Immanuel Lutheran Church & School, Polk, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Hordville exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.
C-5272	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act.
C-5522	In the Matter of the Application of Wynette Reed, Marquette, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Marquette Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.
BROADBAND	
	BROADBAND
CPF-2	BROADBAND  In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the second round of federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.
CPF-2	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the second round of federal Capital Projects
CPF-2 AD-721r	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the second round of federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.

## INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

### TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

### UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-32.19 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to conduct an inquiry into the failure by inContact, Inc. to comply with Commission Rules or Orders and to impose administrative fines.

- NUSF-32.20 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to conduct an inquiry into the failure by Lycamobile USA, Inc., to comply with Commission Rules or Orders and to impose administrative fines.
- NUSF-37.407 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Lycamobile USA, Inc., Respondent.
- NUSF-37.425 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Crexendo Business Solutions, Inc., Respondent.
- NUSF-37.426 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. BT Americas Inc., Respondent.

Congressional Universal Service Fund Working Group

### NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

### REPORTS

NUSF Fund Status Snapshot

### **DISCUSSION**

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.